

Omaxe Square
Plot No.14, Jasola District Centre
Jasola, New Delhi-110025 India.
Tel.: +91 11 2683 2155, 6111 9300

Fax: +91 11 4168 9102 www.godfreyphillips.co.in isc@godfreyphillips.co.in

13th September 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

SCRIP CODE: 500163

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

SYMBOL: GODFRYPHLP

Sub.: Newspaper publication regarding '100 Days Campaign – Saksham Niveshak'.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III part A para A of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) informing about the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority's (IEPFA) '100 Days Campaign – Saksham Niveshak'.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.godfreyphillips.co.in

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For Godfrey Phillips India Limited

Pumit Kumar Chellaramani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RBL BANK LTD. RBLBANK

Symbolic Possession Notice (For Immevable Property) Rule 8(1)

theress, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of RBL BANK LTD, under the Securitisation and Reconstruc-inancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest And 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (11). This RbL as of the Security Interest Enforcement RbLes 2003, Issued a Demand Notice to the between and have called men to regay the amount mentioned in the notice in the aforesaid Loan Account Nos: within 60 days from the date of received the security of the se

mentioned in the below mentioned table).

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that this undersigned has taken the Actual Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred or him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on (the date mentioned in below mentioned table).

borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing erty will be subject to the charge of RBL BANK LTD for an above-mentioned amount and interest thereon.			
Loan Account and Borrowers Details	Description of Mortgaged Property		
Mr. Praksah Chand Motaram Rohalan (Applicant & Mortgagor) Mrs. Shant IDew Mataram (Co-Applicant) ress of Correspondence File No. 201, Assex Apourment, Sahar Road, Mariol Pipe Line, Andheri East) Near Alamah Denham Sonelly Mumbai 400059 File No. 202, Assex Apourment, Sahar Road, Mariol Pipe Line, Andheri East) Near Alamah Denham Sonelly Mumbai 400059 Filipiam Pathaway Crossing Phatas, Navil Village, Palghar (East) District- Palghar Mathaway Crossing Phatas, Navil Village, Palghar (East) District- Roginar 401-403. Gais No. 1 & 2, Sahar Pipe Line Road, Near Santoshi Mata Mandir, Antheri East) Minist 400 (59) Loan Account No. 1880-003/27584. Loan Account No. 1880-003/27584.	Phatak, S. No. 51/1+2+3/1 &68/1 of Navi		

NPA Date : 03/06/2024 13(2) Notice dated : 05/07/2024 13(2) Notice amount : Rs.13,74,703 ast: Passage Wall, On or lowards, South Jaircase, On or towards West: Flat No. 302, Or r towards North; Flat No. 301.

> Name of the corporate debtor along with PANI CINI LLP No. stress of the registered office

URL of website

Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located

T PARTIGULARS

Dura Puf (Silvassa) Private Lit
CIN : U25200MH1996PTC100109
PAN : AAACO4033D

IBBI Registered Address: 5, Ground Floor , Garg Plaza, Bhera Enclave, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110087, Near Bhatnagar International School, West Delhi - 110087 Bank of Baroda, Andheri (West) Branch
Bank of Baroda
Burnbar 4,0005 Ph. No.: 022-28706447
E-mill: Vandh @ bankobaroda co.in

"Of national variety or "Of national variety and the "Of national variety" of the Machaest C201, Rahul Apt, Bidg No 3, Address: C201, Rahul Apt, Bidg No 3, Address: C201, Rahul Apt, Bidg No 3, Address: C201, Rahul Apt, Bidg No 3, Islantwer Nager Achole Cross Road, Islantwer Nager Achole Cross Road, Sarrydda Nager, Nalesopara East, Tall Sarrydda Nager, Nalesopara East, Tall Canaga Kauchal Singu.

Mr. Kaushal Shimurat Singu.

Mr. Kaushal Shimurat Singu.

Mr. Kaushal Shimurat Singulation of the Machaest Shimurat Shimurat Shimurat Singulation of the Machaest Shimurat Shimurat Shimurat Singulation of the Machaest Shimurat Shim

we reser to our sanction lester dated 2-v2-201 conveying assention of various fa-leafilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction you have availed started utilising the credit facilities after providing security for the same, as herein stated. The present outstanding in various loan/credit facility accounts and the sec-interests created for such liability are as under:

We intelly our attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the securior assets referred to in part a 15 above by way of sale issas or dribmtels (other than in the ordinary course of barriers), without obtaining our insection 13 of the Act.

We further mixel your attention to sub-section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may represent the securior assets. If the amount of both sophers with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is indered by you, at any time before the date of publication of notice to profit auction/mixting quadronisenterior primate teals; Plasae note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the teals.

the tigs in visual to the state of Baroda.

Note: Without prejudice, we inform you that all the notices issued earlier under SARFAESI Act. 2002 is hereby stands withdrawn on technical appoint funding.

FORM-G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
DURA PUF (SILVASSA) PRIVATE LIMITED
OPERATING IN MOULDING POLYURETHANE FOAM
FLEXIBLE POLY FOAM AT MAHARASHTRA SREE NARAYANA GURU CO-OP BANK LTD
Head Office, Size Narayana Nagar, P. L. Lakkande Marg.
Chembur 40 (198) Email : head-office.

Mark January Market St. Lakkande Marg.

per 2025 at 10:30 a.m. has been Rescheduled & Postponed to Sati September, 2023 at 10:30 at 11:30 at 18:40 at 18:40 at 19:40 at 19

2)

By order of the Board of Dir

Place : Mumbai Date : 12.09.2025



GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L1604MH1936PLC008587
Regd, officer Microsolts Bulding, Ground Froot, Dr. Bubblen, Carlotte Bulding, Ground Froot, Dr. Bubblen, Carlotte Bubblen, Carlotte Bubblen, Carlotte Bubblen, Carlotte Carlotte, John Carlotte, Carlotte Carlotte, John Ken Delhi 110025
Phone: 011-61119300, 2683215
alli isoEngendreplings.ca in Website: young godfreyphilips.c

NOTICE aign- "Saksham Niveshak 100 Days Campaign- "Saksham Niveshak" – Engaging Shareholders to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

Pursant to a compaign "Salsham Niveshak" initiated by the authority, Ministry of Corporate affairs ("MCA"), add its letter of dividends unclaimed of unpaid or which have not updated their kindled or face any salser related to undramed dividends unclaimed y unpaid or which have not updated their Registers and Transfer Agent ("RRA") i.e. AUFG Intime India Pr Limited at their address C-101 Embassy 247, ISS Marg, Vikhroli ("Mumbal — 40003 or at Email et —in thelpdeskight mymms mulg or on TeL -91 81003.11676" and/or e-mail to be send to the Committee of the Committee

For Godfrey Phillips India Limite



Thakurdwar Branch:Nana Shankersh Smruti, 380/382, J.S. Road, Chiraba Bus Stop, Mumbai 400 02, India. Tel.: +91-22-2207693 (C.M.). E-mail:thakur@bankofbaroda Website. www.

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in excepte of powers conferred under Section (31 (27) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Issued a Demand Notice dated 26:03.2025, calling upon the Borrower Mac. Lata Fiber Pct. (Ltd, Mr. Sushifismar Harizam Agarval (Director & Guarantor), Mr. Harizam Totarm Agarval (Director & Guarantor), the Ravindra Kumar Harizam Agarval (Director & Guarantor) to repsy the amount membroned in the notice being Rs.9,86.33,132.45 (Rupees Nine Crore Eighty Skt Laths Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two & Forty Five Paiss only) as on 250.30.2025 to getter further interest and charges thereon until payment in full, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower halving failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given by the Borrower halving failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given by the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-action (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on his he 11" day of September of the year 2025

The Borrower/Carantors/Mortgogor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property large will be subject to the charge of Bank of Banda, Thakuthow Branch for an amount of Rs.3, 80,3,12.2.45 (Rupees Nine Crore Eginty St. Lakis Thirty Pinne Thousand One Hunderd Thirty Two & Forty Five Palsa only) as on 25.03.2025 and further interest and charges thereou multi payment in fail.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to reduce the security assesses.

- Equitable Mortgage of factory and and Building bearing Survey No 216(3), 8 216(3), Plot no. 5, admessuring 2150 Sq. mts Village Dadra, Silvasa Dist, North: Samarth Foly Plast South-Commerce Control of the Commerce Con

Usation range...

North: Samarth Poly Plast
South: Grover & Weil Ltd
East. JMS Company
West: Access Road/Entrance

+ Equitable Mortgage of Residential Flat No. 20, 2nd Floor, Aum Shree
Dwarkesh Co-Op Hig Society, Survey No. 325, C S No. 553 admeasuring 321
Sq. Mts, Navaila Road, and Querry Road, Rani Sati Marg, Malad East, Mumbai Dwarkesh Co-Op Hsg So Sq.Mts, Navalia Road, an 400097. And Bounded by: North: Rani Sati Marg, South: Under constructio

Date: 11/09/2025 Place: Silvasa/Mumbai

Sd/-Authorised Officer (Bank of Baroda)



GEM GEM AROMATICS LIMITED

CIN: L24246MH1997PLC111057
410 A wing, Kallash Industrial Complex, Park Site Road, Vikhroli Pow.
Link Road, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai 400 079.

(₹ in Million except per sha						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations	889.02	935.64	5,056.40		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	107.86	123.10	747.15		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	107.86	123.10	747.15		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company.	79,84	85.88	533.84		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	79.42	85.80	534.33		
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: 2)	93.71	93.71	93.71		
7	Other Equity			2,746.10		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each). (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		Spring.	CASA CONTRA		
a	1, Basic (in ₹);	1.70	1.83	11.39		
b	2. Diluted (in ₹):	1.70	1.83	11.39		
Note 1. Ke	es : ey numbers of Standalone Financial Results.					
8.1	otal Income from continuing operations	789.78	896.64	5,021.9		
b. F	Profit before Tax from continuing operations	87.29	119.09	772.86		
c. P	rofit After Tax from continuing operations	65.23	85.68	568.54		

E-Potil After Tax from communa your-server. Print televier Ex from discontinued operations

E-Potil After Tax from discontinued operations

E-Potil After Tax from discontinued operations

E-Potil After Tax from discontinued operations

The stonce consolidated framous results for Group were reviewed and record by the Audit Committee on September 12, 2005 and subsequently approved by Officerizer as it as reseming held on September 12, 2005 and subsequently approved by The figures for the reseming held on September 12, 2005 and subsequently approved by The figures for the reseming held on September 12, 2005 and the business figures to audited Squres in respect of the full financial year and the unsudded Squres in respect of the full financial year and the unsudded Squres in respect of the full financial year and the unsudded Squres in respect of the full financial year and the unsudded Squres in respect of the full financial year and the unsudded Squres in respect of the full financial year and the unsudded Squres in respect of the full financial year and the unsudded Squres in the sudden Squres (AFTER) or the Squres of the properties of the Squres of the Squres

0480

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank

Miss Meena Entryprises, Proprietor-Mohammed Arman Asiam Khan Flat Mo-Zerd Floor, B. et al., 1987, 2011.
2 and Floor, B. et al., 2 and 2 and 2 and 3 and

Mr. Mitter Auer.

Charles Sader CSHSE., New Hall Road, Near Nathuran ...

Mr. Aslam Shah Mchammed Khan, Sio, Shah Mchammed Khan, Flat No 7, 2:

Mr. Aslam Shah Mchammed Khan, Sio, Shah Mchammed Khan, Flat No 7, 2:

Report Sung, Kimster Saders CSHSE. New Hall Road, New Karthala High Short Karista Andreas ...

Kotal West, Marster 4-00070.

Kind West, Marster Advances Mchammed America Assam Khan) Gala Ni Mchamdod Compound, Kind (W. LIS Mary Murster 4-00070.

E-miall — noonoes/17600@gmail.com

No.	Loan No	Nature of Loan/Limit	Loan Amount	Liability as on 31.08.2025	Rate of Interest
1.	125003361609	OD/OCC	Rs. 2,10,00,000.00	Rs. 6,71,097.87 Rs. 2,17,18,023.99	11.25% +2.00% Penal int
	-	TOTAL	Rs. 2,10,00,000.00	Rs. 2,17,18,023.99	

payment on demand of all moneys and discharge all of incurred to the secured creditor by the Borrower for Rs. 2,10,00,000.00f- (Rupees Two Crores Ten Lakis The above said loan/oredit facilities are duly secured in

ovisions of sub-section (8) of Sectile, to redeem the secured assets, a been insued on 31.08.2025 to stores available in the Branch red SCHEDULE its Mortgaged/Hypothecated are a

All that part and parcel of Rousehmital Flat No. 7, 2nd Floor. Blaing, Kumar Sada CASS, New Hell Road, New Kamhae High School, Kuma (West), Mumbel Tablas— Kinks Mamagal Weet — L. Donter — Mambel Suburban, Measurin GRRAI security—40007485462.

All that part and parties of Residential Fast No. 8, 2nd Floor, B wing, Kumar Sad, CHSL. New Half Road, Near Karthika High School, Kurfa (West), Mumba (20070), Constructed on lead bearing CTS No. 748 (1-29) of village - Kutola II. and Children - Kurfa (1-29) of village - Kutola II. and Talkida - Kurfa (1-29) of village - Kutola II. and CRESA) accurated in Section - Kurfa (1-29) of village - Kutola III. and CRESA) accurated in Section - CRESA (1-29) of village - Kutola III. and CRESA) accurated in Section - CRESA (1-29) of village - Kutola III. and CRESA) accurated in Section - CRESA (1-29) of village - CRESA

TILAK VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1980PLC923080
Registered Office: E-109, CRYSTAL PLAZA, NEW LINK ROAD,
ANDHERI (WEST, MUMBA). 400053
Contact: 022-6692119, Fax: 022-61522234 E-mail: tilakfin@gmail.c-

encontras vecesitary jurned (NOL) (<u>Mas News seriors and corr</u>).

The rende -éviling just commission of ricks, <u>2</u>2° September 2025 at 9.06 a.m. (BT) and end on Sunday, <u>2</u>5° September, <u>2025</u> at 9.06 p.m. (BT). The remote -éviling model will be disable femalatir. One has two is cast by the mather or a resolution member shall not be allowed to change the same subsequently. A perior, whose same ageans in the Register of Merclass / Beneficial Owners as on the codell data. I.e. Monday, <u>2</u>2° September 2025, only shall be entitled to would be facility of service average vision of the Merclass / Service and the facility of service average vision of the Merclass / Service and the facility of service average vision of the Merclass / Service average vision of the Merclass

L&T Finance Limited (formerly known as L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindawan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom CM No.: L67104H208BFC L81833 Branch office: Mumbai

L&T Finance

POSSESSION NOTICE
[Rule=8(1)]
Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of L&T Finance limited (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Securitization and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred by Section 13(12) of the sial Act read with Jule 31 of Security interest (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security of the security of the Security interest (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security of the Security interest (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security of the Security interest (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security interest (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security interest (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Late (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Late (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Late (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Late (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Late (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd).

**The Security Interest Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd), under the Security Ltd).

**The Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd).

**The Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd).

**The Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd), under the Security Ltd (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Ltd),

Loan	Borrower/s/ Co-borrower/s & Guarantors Name	Description of the Mortgaged Properties	Demand Notice		Date and Type
Account Number			Date	Outstanding Amount (*)	of Possession Taken
21095411, H005462909	Kunal Manoharlal Achhpiliya As Borrower And Reshma Achhpiliya And Sai Engineering System (Through Its Partner Kunal Achhpiliya)	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address Flat No. 703, Wing- In The Building No. 2 of Carept Are Andmassuring 575 15 g. Mirs (Which Is Inclusive Of The Full Area Of Balconies If Any) (Equivalent To 105.01 59, Mr. Built Up Area), On The Seventh Floor, Shikirdi Co- Operative Housing Society Limited, Shix Darshan Tower, At Situated On C.T.S. No. 123041 (Pt.), 1152 (Pt.) 1166 (Pt.) At Chinofile Bunder Road, Malad (W), Mumbai- 400 664 Alongwith Still Car Parking Space No. 94In The Building No. 2.	07.06.2024	Rs. 2,39,19,272.18/- As on 05-06-2024	10.09.2025 Physical Possession

The our owers Co-portiowers Quarantors in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing in the property would be subject to the charge of LR Tinantee Limited for an amount mentioned in the demand notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till payment/realization.

Date: 13.09.2025 Place: Mumbai XDPSS.COM

Authorized Officer For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

BANAS FINANCE LTD CIN: L65910MH1983PLC030142
Registered Office: E-199, CRYSTAL PLAZA, NEW LINK ROAD
ANDHERI RYEST, NUMBA. 4:60953
act: 022-61522222, Fax: 022-61522234E-mail: banasfin@gmail.com.

NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHAREHOLDERS OF THE CON NOTICE OF THE 42" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHAREHOLDERS OF THE CO NOTICE OF THE 44" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

electing or the Longarin,

The members are requested to note the following contact details for addressing queries
prevances. If any:

I case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders
and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section.